Richards as a Part-time Firefighter/EMT in support of the Sugarcreek Township Fire 
Department goals and objectives; and, 

WHEREAS, funds for this position are allocated out of the FY2008 Safer Grant,  

WHEREAS, that Part-time Township employees are hired with the expectation that the employee(s) will 

work not more than one-thousand five-hundred (1500) hours total in any year, calculated annually from the date of 
part-time appointment. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Nathan S. Richards shall be appointed to the position of 

Part-time Firefighter/EMT at the pay rate of $8.85 per hour having an effective date of November 15, 2010, with a

[...]

objectives of the Sugarcreek Township Fire Department; and, 

WHEREAS, funds are available for this purpose within the Fire Department’s 2010 Operating Budget,  

WHEREAS, that Part-time Township employees are hired with the expectation that the employee(s) will 

work not more than one-thousand five-hundred (1500) hours total in any year, calculated annually from the date of 
part-time appointment. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Joshua R. Pitts shall be appointed to the position of Part-

time Firefighter/EMT at the pay rate of $8.85 per hour having an effective date of November 15, 2010, with a one